	)8-25-199	ລ <u>ຊ —</u>			
Foon PTO-1595		ıK.	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
To the Honorable Commissio		Ast	ttached original docu	ments or copy thereof	f.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10080196	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(i	es):	- or
Reynold Liao Sean O'Neal		Name:	Dell USA, L.P.		<u> </u>
		Internal Address:	One Deil Way	Market and the second of the s	, in the second
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at ${ m Yes~X~No}$	:ached?		Manager and the second		<u> </u>
					25
Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	SAME	Martinia and Control of the Control	7
X Assignment   Merge  Security Agreement   Change	9	City Pand Pad	le Chata Pas	as ZIP: 78682-22	
Other		City: Kound Roe	k State lex	as ZIP: 18682-22	41
xecution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(estattached? II Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s	1.):				
If the document is being filed together wit		n, the execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Pater		B. Patent No.(s)	at No.(s)		
	ا Additional numbers	s attached? 🗅 Yes X	. <b>N</b> o		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	spondence (	6. Total number of a	pplications and pater	nts involved:	1
· ·					
Name: <u>David L. McCombs</u>	2100	- M - 1 2 - (0 - CVID			h.o.o.
Internal Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100		7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	3.41)		\$ <u>40.00</u>
			be charged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: SAME		8. Deposit Account N		A decount	
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>7520</u>	2-3789	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	aying by deposit acco	unt)
City. I tillian					
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, th</li> </ol>	o forogoji a informa	tion is true and corre	et and any attached.	cany is a true cany of	the
original document.	: por egoing_tagorman	prompts by the three corres	ce and any documents	sopy to a true copy of	
	\ 1	in high of h	" May " Marine	1 10. 18 1399	
David L. McCombs  Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	of the section But New Section	Date	}
traine of Leason eighing		25			
		Total Number of Pag	ges Comprising Cove	r Sheet 3	]
GPRYNE 00000044 09133915 40.00 0P	T)	- h this mostion		,	
Mail documents to be recorded with requi		ach this portion			
Com Box		nts and Trademark	<b>s</b>		
Public burden reporting for this sample including time for reviewing the document Send comments regarding this burden es 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to Washington, D.C. 20503.	cover sheet is estimate and gathering the ctimate to the U.S. I	nated to average abo data needed, and com Patent and Trademar	pleting and reviewin k Office, Office of In	g the sample cover she formation Systems, P.	eet. K2-

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

a-69449.1

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0799

**PATENT** 

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356.343 CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER: DC-01450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1) Reynold Liao of Austin

State of Texas;

(2) Sean O'Neal of Round Rock

State of Texas;

have invented certain improvements in a

## COMPUTER SYSTEM HAVING A CONFIGURABLE TOUCHPAD-MOUSE BUTTON COMBINATION

and executed a United States patent application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, DELL USA, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682-2244 (hereinafter called DELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DELL its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELL.

 $\begin{array}{c} {\rm DOCKET~NUMBER:~} \underline{16356.343} \\ {\rm CLIENT~REFERENCE~NUMBER:~} \underline{DC\text{-}01450} \end{array}$ 

Signed and sealed:						
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNA <u>l'Ure</u>				
(1) Austin	Aug 12, 1978	Reynold Liao				
State of Texas ) County of TRAGE )						
On this 12th. day of Agust, 1998, before me personally came Reynold Liao, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.						
Tulie A. Cook PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY	NOTARY SIG	A. Cook				
		JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000				
LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE				
(2) Austin	8/12/98	Sean O'Neal				
State of TRANS  County of TRANS  ) 885						
On this 12-h day of Albert 1998, before me personally came Sean O'Neal, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.						
Julie A. Cook PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY	NOTARY SIG	GNATURE COL				
a-69447.1		JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000				

RECORDED: 08/13/1998